

ITEM NO.102

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9605-9606/2024

HEM CHANDRA BALUTIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHWANAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-10-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, AOR
Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Digant Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned.

List again on 21.10.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ